
 
COMMUNICATION AND SOCIOLOGY 

Requirements 
2003-2005 

Modified requirements 
2006 

 
Joint Honours BSocSc in Communication 120 cr. 
and Sociology 
 
Credits in CMN   42-48 
Credits in SOC   42-48 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Communication 42-48 cr. 
CMN1120 Introduction to Communication 31 
 
 
CMN2130 Interpersonal Communication 3 
 
CMN2148 Organizational Communication 3 
or 
CMN2160 Theories of the Media 3 
CMN2170 New Media 3 
CMN3105 Media Ethics 3 
CMN3109 Theories of Communication 3 
 
Six credits from: 
CMN3102 Quantitative Methods 3 
CMN3103 Qualitative Methods 3 
or 
SOC3141 Quantitative Methodology and 
  Data Collection 32 
SOC3142 Quantitative Data Analysis 3 
 
Three credits from: 
CMN4105 Ethics and Information Society 3 
CMN4148 Communication and Government  
 Organizations 3 
CMN4168 Communication and International 
 Development 3 
CMN4185 Political Economy of the Media 3 
 
21 optional credits in CMN, with at least 9 credits 21 
at the 4000-level  
 
Sociology  42-28 cr. 
SOC1101 Principles of Sociology 3 
SOC1102 The Emergence of Sociology 33 
SOC2300 Analysis of Scientific Thought 3 
SOC2301 Qualitative Research Methodology 34 
SOC2304 Marx and Marxist Analysis 3 

 
Joint Honours BSocSc in Communication 120 cr. 
and Sociology 
 
Credits in CMN 39 
Credits in SOC  39 
 
Methodology 9 cr. 
CMN2101 Research Methods in Communication 35 
or 
SOC2111 Methodological Principles in Sociology 34 
 
CMN3102 Quantitative Methods 3 
or 
SOC3142 Quantitative Data Collection 3 
 
CMN3103 Qualitative Methods 3 
or 
SOC3117 Qualitative Research Laboratory 36 
 
Communication 39 cr. 
CMN1148 Introduction to Organizational 
 Communication 37 
CMN1160 Introduction to Media Studies 37 
CMN2130 Interpersonal Communication 3 
 
CMN2148 Organizational Communication 3 
or 
CMN2160 Theories of  the Media 3 
CMN2170 New Media 3 
CMN3105 Media Ethics 3 
CMN3109 Theories of Communication 3 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Three credits from: 
CMN4105 Ethics and Information Society 3 
CMN4148 Communication and Government  
 Organizations 3 
CMN4168 Communication and International 
 Development 3 
CMN4185 Political Economy of the Media 3 
 
Six optional credits in CMN 6 
Nine optional credits in CMN at the 4000 level 9 
 
Sociology  39 cr. 
SOC1101 Principles of Sociology 3 
 
SOC2300 Analysis of Scientific Thought 3 
 
SOC2304 Marx and Marxist Analysis 3 



SOC2305 Durkheim and Functionalist Analysis 3 
SOC3106 Weber and Weberian Analysis 3 
SOC3312 Theoretical Currents in Contemporary Sociology 3 
 
 
 
18 optional credits in SOC, with at least 12 credits 18 
at the 4000-level 
 
 
Fundamental Studies 
ENG1100  Workshop in Essay Writing 3 
 
Three credits from: 
ENG1120 Literature and Composition I: Prose  
 Fiction 3 
ENG1121 Literature and Composition II: Drama 
 and Poetry 3 
 
 
 

SOC2305 Durkheim and Functionalist Analysis 3 
SOC3106 Weber and Weberian Analysis 3 
SOC3312 Theoretical Currents in Contemporary Sociology 3 
SOC4117 Quantitative Research Laboratory 32 
 
 
Nine optional credits in SOC 9 
Three optional credits in SOC at the 3000 level and above 3 
Six optional credits in SOC at the 4000 level  6 
 
Fundamental Studies 
ENG1100  Workshop in Essay Writing 3 
 
Three credits from: 
ENG1120 Literature and Composition I: Prose 
  Fiction 3 
ENG1121 Literature and Composition II: 
 Drama and Poetry 3 
 

 
                                                 

  1  The course CMN1120 is abolished.  Students who have completed CMN1120 are exempted from CMN1148 and CMN1160.  To 
compensate for the difference in credit value, students must complete an additional optional course in CMN. 

  2  The course SOC3141 is abolished and replaced by SOC4117.  Students who have completed SOC3141 are exempted from SOC4117. 
  3  The course SOC1102 is abolished.  Credits completed for this course will count as optional credits in SOC. 
  4  The course SOC2301 is abolished and replaced by SOC2111.  Students who have completed SOC2301 are exempted from SOC2111. 
  5  New course.  The course CMN1101 is abolished and replaced by CMN2101.  Students who have completed CMN1101 are exempted from 

CMN2101. 
  6  New requirement 
  7  New course.  Students who have completed CMN1120 are exempted from CMN1148 and CMN1160.  To compensate for the difference in 

credit value, students must complete an additional optional course in CMN. 


